TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fitzsimmons Communications Group, Inc.		09/30/2005	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medical Security Card Company	
Street Address:	333 East Wetmore Road	
City:	Tucson	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85705	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1867378	SCRIPT SAVER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)229-5690

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-229-5228

Email: hbuchta@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Heather L. Buchta, Esq.

Address Line 1: Two North Central Avenue

Address Line 2: One Renaissance Square

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	203103.00014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather L. Buchta
Signature:	/Heather L. Buchta/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003174 FRAME: 0794

900033970

Date:	10/13/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=203103.00014 - ScriptSave#page1.	tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003174 FRAME: 0795

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Fitzsimmons Communications Group, Inc., an Illinois corporation with its principal place of business at 2142 Ashland Avenue, Evanston, Illinois 60201 ("Assignor"), hereby assigns and grants to Medical Security Card Company, an Arizona corporation, with its principal place of business at 333 East Wetmore Road, Tucson, AZ 85705 ("Assignee"), the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the name and service mark SCRIPT SAVER, U.S. Service Mark Registration No. 1,867,378; as well as all goodwill associated with the SCRIPT SAVER name and service mark.

This Assignment may be executed in the original or by facsimile in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which, taken, together, shall constitute one and the same instrument.

ASSIGNOR:

FITZSIMMONS COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, INC.

By: Fredrick J. Fizzimmons

ASSIGNEE:

MEDICAL SECURITY CARD COMPANY

ORPHY\203103 00700\1956071 1

RECORDED: 10/13/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003174 FRAME: 0796